

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4353

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 November 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Theatre operating hours and staff shift pattern.

- 1 Q: Does your Trust conduct patient operations?
- 2 Q: Does your Trust have a Day Case Surgery?
- 3 Q: What times are your planned operations between in your Main Theatres?
- 4 Q: If applicable what times are your planned operations between in your Day Case Surgery?
- 5 Q: What shift patterns and times are your Main Theatre Registered Nurse's scheduled to work?
- 6 Q: What shift patterns and times are your Main Theatre Operating Department Practitioners (ODPs) scheduled to work?
- 7 Q: What shift patterns and times are your Main Theatre Support Workers (CSWs/HCAs) scheduled to work?
- 8 Q: If applicable what shift patterns are your Main Theatre Porters scheduled to work?
- 9 Q: If applicable what shift patterns and times are your Day Case Surgery Registered Nurse's scheduled to work?
- 10 Q: If applicable what shift patterns and times are your Day Case Surgery ODP's scheduled to work?
- 11 Q: If applicable what shift patterns and times are your Day Case Surgery Support Workers (CSWs/ HCAs) scheduled to work?
- 12 Q: If applicable what shift patterns are your Day Surgery Theatre Porters scheduled to work.

Hospital Name: Maidstone Hospital

1 YES

2 Yes

3 0830 – 1730 (evening session occur to 1930 in some cases)

4 08.30 – 17.30 (evening session occur to 1930 in some cases)

Full Day – 08.00-18.00, Long Day 08.00-20.00, Short Day 08.00-15.45, Late Start 10.15-8

On call week day – 18.00-08.00 from home,

On call weekend -18.00 Friday until 08.00 Monday.

6

Full Day – 08.00-18.00, Long Day 08.00-20.00, Short Day 08.00-15.45, Late Start 10.15-8

On call week day – 18.00-08.00 from home,

On call weekend - 18.00 Friday until 08.00 Monday.

7

Full Day – 08.00-18.00, Long Day 08.00-20.00, Short Day 08.00-15.45, Late Start 10.15-8

On call week day – 18.00-08.00 from home,

On call weekend - 18.00 Friday until 08.00 Monday.

8 Not applicable

9 Same staff rotating through main theatres taking part in the on call rota and late shifts.

10 Same staff rotating through main theatres taking part in the on call rota and late shifts.

11 Same staff rotating through main theatres taking part in the on call rota and late shifts.

12 Not applicable

Hospital Name: Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury

1 YES 2 YES

3

Monday: 8.30-17.30 Tuesday: 8.30-17.30 Wednesday: 8.30-17.30 Thursday: 8.30-17.30 Friday: 8.30-17.30

Saturday: 8.30- TILL END OF LIST (ONLY WLI AND PP LISTS ON

WEEKENDS)

Sunday: 8.30- TILL END OF LIST (ONLY WLI AND PP LISTS ON

WEEKENDS)

4

Monday: 8.30-17.30 Tuesday: 8.30-17.30 Wednesday: 8.30-17.30 Thursday: 8.30-17.30 Friday: 8.30-17.30

Saturday: 8.30- TILL END OF LIST (ONLY WLI AND PP LISTS ON

WEEKENDS)

Sunday: 8.30- TILL END OF LIST (ONLY WLI AND PP LISTS ON

WEEKENDS)

5

EARLY 8.00-14.00, DAY 8.00-18.00, LONG DAY 8.00-21.00/20.00 (TRAUMA), LATE 13.00-21.00, NIGHTS 21.00-8.00, ON CALLS 21.00-8.00

RECOVERY STAFF THIS SAME PATTERN OF SHIFTS JUST START AT 8.30 AND FINISHING AS ABOVE

6 AS ABOVE

7 AS ABOVE

8 Not applicable

9 Not applicable

- 10 Same staff rotating through main theatres taking part in the on call rota and late shifts.
- 11 Same staff rotating through main theatres taking part in the on call rota and late shifts.
- 12 Not applicable